Docket No.: 98B038F

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION F	ORM COVER	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	PATEN	PATENTS ONLY		Patent and Trademark Offic		emark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼ ▼	▼	▼		▼	₩
To the Director of the United States	Patent and Trademark Off	ice: Please rec	ord the attached	original documents	or copy the	ereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Charles Cozewith (March 29, 2005) Sudhin Datta (March 21, 2005) Weiguo Hu (March 21, 2005)		Name:	ExxonMobil Ch	eceiving party(ies)		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
☑ Assignment	□ Merger	Street A	ddress: <u>13501</u>	Katy Freeway		
☐ Security Agreement [	☐ Change of Name			•	<del></del>	
Other		City: Ho	ouston	State: <u>T</u>	X ZIP:	77079
Execution Date: March 21st & 29th, 2	2005	Additional n	ame(s) & addres	s(es) attached?	] Yes [2	⊠ No
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent num If this document is being filed togeth</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> </ol>	• •		on date of the ap	pplication is:		19.19
7.1 atom pphoadon rto.(o)			7 (410/11/140.(3)			
5. Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be ma	-		∕es ⊠ No mber of applica	ations and patents	involved:	1
Name: Leandro Arechederra		7 Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41)	)· \$ 46	).00	
Internal Address: ExxonMobil Che	mical Company					
P O Box 2149		,	•	ess or insufficiend to deposit accoun	•	je <i>u</i>
Baytown, Texas 77522-2149		⊠ Auth	orized to be ch	arged to deposit a	ccount	
Street Address: 5200 Bayway Drive	e	8. Deposit	account numbe	ır:		
		05-1712				
City: Baytown Sta	ate: <u>TX</u> ZIP: <u>77520</u>			page if paying by dep	osit accoun	t)
Statement and signature.	DO NOT	USE THIS SPAC	<u>DE</u>			
To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	elief, the foregoing inforn	nation is true a	and correct and	<u>an</u> y attached cop	y is a true	copy
Leandro Arechederra (Reg. No.: 52,	457) Lamoh	Auch	20	March 31,	2005	
Name of Person Signing Total number	of pages including cover s	Signature		1 7	ate	
	Mail documents to be recorded wi	th required cover shee	et Information to:	PATENT		
<b>700166380</b> Director of the	United States Patent and Tradema	rk Office, P.O. Box 1	1450, <b>REEL</b> .VAC	175976 FRAN	ЛЕ: 086	31

#### ASSIGNMENT

#### **INVENTOR or INVENTORS:**

#### **CHARLES COZEWITH**

#### WEIGUO HU

#### SUDHIN DATTA

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and/or promise of payment which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

1) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc., a corporation of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled:

#### "Articles Made From Blends Made From Propylene Ethylene Polymers"

said application having been executed on the distribution day(s) of March 2005, and being further identified as USSN 11/036,544 or Case No. 1998B038F; and all rights of priority created by said application under provisions of international conventions or treaties.

- 2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefor or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- 3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in this instrument the date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED executed the Declaration for the above-referenced patent application.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.

DATE	3/29/05	1 Cha	lu of the
	B	A New +	CHARLES COZEWITH
		Witness	
DATE			
			SUDHIN DATTA
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		Witness	
DATE			
<del></del>			WEIGUO HU
		Witness	

REEL: 015976 FRAME: 0863

#### ASSIGNMENT

#### **INVENTOR or INVENTORS:**

# CHARLES COZEWITH WEIGUO HU SUDHIN DATTA

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and/or promise of payment which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

1) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc., a corporation of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled:

#### "Articles Made From Blends Made From Propylene Ethylene Polymers"

said application having been executed on the Albara day(s) of March 2005, and being further identified as USSN 11/036,544 or Case No. 1998B038F; and all rights of priority created by said application under provisions of international conventions or treaties.

- 2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefor or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- 3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in this instrument the date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED executed the Declaration for the above-referenced patent application.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.

DATE _	CHARLES COZEWITH
DATE _	MARCH 21, 2005 July July Sudhin DATTA  Witness Sudhin DATTA  Witness Witness
DATE _	WEIGUO HU
	Witness

**REEL: 015976 FRAME: 0865** 

### ASSIGNMENT

## INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

CHARLES COZEWITH	WEIGUO HU
SUDHIN DATTA	

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and/or promise of payment which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc., a 1) corporation of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled:

## "Articles Made From Blends Made From Propylene Ethylene Polymers"

said application having been executed on the 21st + 26 day(s) of March 2005, and being further identified as USSN 11/036,544 or Case No. 1998B038F, and all rights of priority created by said application under provisions of international conventions or treaties.

- UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all 2) applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefor or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said 3) assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings. UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all 4) affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 5) 1, in this instrument the date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED executed the Declaration for the above-referenced patent application.

REEL: 015976 FRAME: 0866

☑ 008

MAR-21-2005 14:49

ADVANCED ELASTOMERS

13308495594

P.05

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.

			DATE
CHARLES COZEWITH			JATE
	Witness	<u> </u>	
SUDHIN DATTA			DATE
	Witness		
wyth		3/21/2005	DATE
WEIGUO HU	le Demitigeer	Lusa	